Ordinance No. 91-63

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING "AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING REGULATIONS FOR THE PROVISION OF ELECTRIC SERVICE IN THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM AND GOVERNING THE OPERATIONS OF THE ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT", ORDINANCE NO. 91-30

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: Section 6 of "An Ordinance Establishing Regulations For the Provision of Electric Service in the Village of Chatham and Governing the Operations of the Electric Department", Ordinance No. 91-30, is hereby amended by the addition in subsection (b) of thereof, of the words "to serve such person" after the word "required" and by the addition of subsection (g), as follows:

g. In the event the Village of Chatham annexes premises which are provided electric service as of the date of annexation by another electric provider, then the Village shall either (i) purchase the distribution system of such electric provider; or (ii) construct sufficient distribution lines to duplicate the service provided to the premises by such electric provider. such purchase or construction of the Village's primary distribution system shall be at the Village's expense. customer transferring from another electric provider to the Village system shall pay the residential service fees set forth in subsection (b) of this section.

CARL OBLINGER, VILLAGE

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

AYES:
NAYS:

PASSED: /2-/0-5/
APPROVED: /2-/0-5/

ABSENT:

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective immediately.

PASSED this /o day of DECEMBER, 1991.

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF SANGAMON)
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly
qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham,
Sangamon County, Illinois.
I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a
full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 91, adopted by
the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the
day of, 1991, said Ordinance being entitled:
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING "AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING REGULATIONS FOR THE PROVISION OF ELECTRIC SERVICE IN THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM AND GOVERNING THE OPERATIONS OF THE ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT", ORDINANCE NO. 91-30
I do further certify that prior to the making of this
certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the
permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and
remains.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
the official seal of said Village this day of,
1991.
Village Clerk